€¢

10 452-1102008

3 451-1101150-01

2 69-1103010-01

)

4 260043-1129

Jﬂis 258038-1129
I

L

N \

®
8 251108-n29—@\ % \\
7 353052-M29 ~
.y

11 452-1102110-01

9 201505-M29

Puc. 16. bak torushbIit (1101)/1, 6aK ToruMBHbIN gonoaHuTenbHbIM (1102), npodka ToruimeHoro 6aka (1103)/1
Fig. 16. Fuel tank (1101)/1, auxiliary fuel tank (1102), fuel tank cap (1103)/1

1 452-1101008

2 69-1103010-01

451-1101150-01

260043-MN29

258038-M29

451-1101110-10

353052-M29

251108-MN29

451-1101110-10

201505-M29



143

12

13

14

12

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

4510-1101107-20

290842-MN29

4510-1101190

4510-1101107-20

S —

3303-1101074

4510-1101100-10

16 4510-1101100-10

5 258038-M29

250512-M29

17 250512-N29

260045-MN29

3303-1101140
3303-1101141

251108-MN29

452-1101008
45200-1101008
3303-1101008

451-1101110-10

-
-
<
AN
31512-1101192—/%

201505-M29

Puc. 17. bak torusHblit (1101)/2, mpodka ToruimBHoro 6aka (1103)/2
Fig. 17. Fuel tank (1101)/2, fuel tank cap (1103)/2

020 | ks

69-1103010-01

3160-1103010-10
2101-1103010

451-1101110-10

3160-1104110

353052-M29



9

1 2| 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
IMoarpymna 1102. Bak TOIWIMBHBI JONMOJTHATEJIbHBIH
Subgroup 1102. Auxiliary Fuel Tank
16 3 451-1101150-01 45 3111 8541 1* 1* - YIUIOTHUTEb TOPJIOBUHBI Filler neck seal
4 260043-1129 459862 1044 4* 4* - MManew 8x48 Pin 8x48
5 258038-1129 459871 1049 4* 4* - Irtmnr 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
7 353052-1129 459982 4006 1* 1* - IIpo6ka 1/4" cnuBHast Drain plug 1/4"
8 251108-1129 459952 1707 2% 2% - laiika M 10 Nut M10
9 201505-1129 459346 1566 2% 2% - Bont M10x45 Bolt M10x45
10 452-110208 45 3111 8650 1* 1* - Bak TOITMBHBII TOMTOHUTEIBHBIN B cOOpe Auxiliary fuel tank in assy
11 452-1102110-01 4531110194 4* 4* - XOMYT KperuieHus1 Tank strap
* - Kpome aBromobuiieit YA3-3303 u YA3-33039
Except for automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039
Honrpymua 1103. IIpooka TomamBHOro 6aKa
Subgroup 1103. Fuel Tank Cap
16,17 2 69-1103010-01 454315 2976 2 2 2/1* ITpobka ToruBHOTO Oaka B coope Fuel tank in assy
17 25 3160-1103010-10* -/2%!1 -/2%!1 2/1%* 3aMOK TOTUIMBHOTO O6aka B cbope Fuel tank lock in assy
26 2101-1103010* 454213 0059 -/2%! -/2%! 2/1% [Mpobka TorutuBHOTO Gaka B coope Fuel tank cap in assy
* - Jlna aromoomieit YA3-39094
For automobiles YA3-39094
*1 - Jlns aBromobmneir YA3-3303 u YA3-33039
For automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039
IHoarpymna 1104. Tpy6onpoBo/sI TONIMBHbIE
Subgroup 1104. Fuel Pipes
18 1 1/32740/01 459962 2347 10 10 10/5* Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
2 293196-11 459952 6078 10 10 10/5* [laii6a 5,5 Washer 5.5
3 3303-1104010 45 3136 0978 1/2%! 1/2% 2/1* TpyOka npuemMHasi TOIJIMBHOTO 6aKa ¢ GuiIbTpoM Fuel intake pipe with filter in assy
B cbope
4 3303-1104015 45 3136 0979 1/2% 1/2% 2/1* Tpy0Oka npuemHas ¢ daaHueM B coope Fuel intake pipe with flange in assy
5 3151-1104595 45 4321 4694 2 2 2/1* [IpyxuHa ¢punbTpa Filter spring
6 21-1104040 4543120138 4 4 4/2% ®rnanen uibTpa Filter flange
7 451-1104027 453111 0207 2 2 2/1% DuUnbTp NPUEMHOIM TPYOKHU Intake pipe filter
8 258365-1129 459842 1046 2 2 2/1% tudr 3x20 Set pin 3x20
9 69-1013101-b 4543152618 1 1 1 LInaHr oT OTCTOHMKA K TOIUIMBHOMY HacocCy Hose from fuel sediment bowl to fuel pump in
B cOope assy
10 297575-1129 459952 7212 2 2 2 LI mmmHT XOMyTHKa Strap cotter
11 297580-1129 459985 1415 2 2 2 IIpskKa JeHTBI Band buckle




9¢

1 1/32740/01
33  315187-1104029)
32 51-1104100-6 |

2 293196-N

13 452-1104022

19 354502-N

20 20-3506046 3741-1104010

3741-1104015

31 452-1104060-11 3151-1104595

6 21-1104040

7 451-1104027

30 3741-1104160
29 3151-1104160

1 1/32740/01

6 21-1104040
2 293196-N

8 258365-M29
16 4510-1013100
17 469-1104104
18 69-1013100 ‘
452-1104022

3 3303-1104010—

4 3303-1104015

28 20141 8-ﬂ294§
27 252134-MN2
'Y

26 250508-M29— )

5 3151-1104595

20 20-3506046 6 21-1104040

21 452-1104061-11
22 39094-1104061

/—23 3741-1104085

452-1104155

25

3741-1104080

7 451-1104027

6 21-1104040

8 258365-M29

9 69-1013101-b
10 297575-M29
11 297580-M29
12 297581-M29

Puc. 18. Tpy6onpoBoas! ToruBHEIE (1104)
Fig. 18. Fuel pipes (1104)



1| 2 3 4 5 | e | 7 8 9
18 12 297581-1129 459985 1231 2 2 2 JlenTa cTsxHas Clamp band

13 452-1104022 45 3111 7455 2 2 2/1% Ipoxknanka paaHua Flange gasket

14 3741-1104010 45 3135 2057 1/-* 1/-* - TpyOka npuemMHasi nonosHUTeIbHOTO TormBHOro  Auxiliary fuel tank intake pipe with filter in assy
baka ¢ GUIBTPOM B cOOpe

15 3741-1104015 45 31352058 1/-*1 1/-*1 - Tpybka npueMHas ¢ ¢aHIieM B coope Intake pipe with flange in assy

16 4511-1104100 453111 0025 1 1 - TpyOka ToruIMBoOIpoBoIa OT OCHOBHOTO ToriuBHOro — Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in
6aka K COeIMHUTEIbHOIM My(dTe B cOope assy

17 469-1104104 45 4316 4549 - - 1/-* TpyOka ToruMBoIpoBoia OT OCHOBHOro ToriuBHoro — Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in
6aka K COeIMHUTEIbHOIM My(dTe B cOope assy

18 69-1013100 4543152618 - - -/1* TpyOka ToruMBoIIpoBoIa OT OCHOBHOTO ToriuBHOro  Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in
6aka K COeIMHUTEIbHOI My(dTe B cOope assy

19 354502-1129 459982 4210 2 2 2/1* Mydra coenrHUTEIbHAS Coupling

20 20-3506046 4543110319 5 5 5/2* Bryska 3amurHas Protective bushing

21 452-1104061-11 1 1 1/-* Tpy0OKa TOrIMBONPOBOIA OT COETUHUTEIBbHOM Fuel pipe from coupling to cock, L.h., in assy
My®dTBI K KpaHUKY JieBasi B cOope

22 39094-1104061 45 4326 0864 - - -/1* TpyOKka TOrIMBONPOBOIA OT COETUHUTENIBHOM Fuel pipe from coupling to filter in assy
My(TBI K GUIBTPY B cOOpe

23 3741-1104085 | | 1 Tpy0Oka ot puibTpa K 1UIaHTy B cOope Pipe from filter to hose in assy

24 452-1104155 453111 0256 1 1 1 Cxo0a KperuieHus1 TpyOKY TOTUIMBHOTO Oaka Fuel tank pipe clamp

25 3741-1104080 1 1 1/-* TpyOka ToTuIMBOIIPOBOAA OT KpaHMKA K (ODUIIBTPY Fuel pipe from cock to filter in assy
B cOope

26 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 3/-* laiika M6 Nut M6

27 252134-T12 459816 6045 3 3 3/-* 1laii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6

28 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 3 3 3/-* Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16

29 3151-1104160 4531115938 1 1 1/-* KpaHuk TOMIMBHBIN TpOHON Fuel cock

30 3741-1104160* 45 3135 2098 1 1 1/-* KpaHuK TorumMBHBI TPOITHOI Fuel cock

31 452-1104060-11 1 1 1/-* TpybKa TOIUIMBOIIPOBOA OT COEAMHUTETBbHOM Fuel pipe from coupling to cock, r.h., in assy
My®dTHI K KpaHUKY IpaBasi B coope

32 51-1104100-b 1/-*1 1/-*1 - TpybKa TOIUTMBOIIPOBO/IA OT AOMOJHUTEIBHOTO Fuel pipe from auxiliary fuel tank to coupling in
TOIUIMBHOIO 6aka K COeIMHUTEbHOI MydTe B cOOpe  assy

33 315187-1104029 454321 1599 -/1% -/1% 1/-* TpyOka TOrmIMBONPOBOAA OT OCHOBHOTO Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in

* - Jlna aromobmieit YA3-39094
For automobiles YA3-39094

*1 _ Jlnsg aBromobmneit YA3-3303 u YA3-33039

19 1
2

LS

3307-1105080
201495-1129

For automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039

45 3374 2581
45 9346 1557

TOIUIMBHOIO 6aka K COeIMHUTEbHOI MydTe B cOope

IMoarpynna 1105. ®uiasTp rpy0doii 0OYHCTKH TOIJIHBA
Subgroup 1105. Coarse Fuel Filter

1 1 1
4 4 4

Kponuureith
Bonr M10x20

assy

Bracket
Bolt M10x20





